alternative investment fund managers as referred to in the 
provisions of Article 3(2)(a) of the amended Law of 12 July 
2013 on alternative investment fund managers 

Luxembourg, 30 January 2026 

Administrative decision 
On 1 December 2025 the CSSF imposed an administrative fine amounting to EUR 46,580 (forty-
six thousand five hundred and eighty euros) on a registered alternative investment fund 
manager (“AIFM”) subject to provisions of Article 3(2)(a) of the amended Law of 12 July 2013 on 
alternative investment fund managers (“AIFM Law”).  

Legal framework/motivation 
The administrative fine was imposed by the CSSF pursuant to Article 3(5) and Article 51(2) first sub-